
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032493-2022 

Contract

Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System for the Provision of
a Generic Domiciliary Care and Emergency Support to
Carers Service

Wakefield Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032493

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03597a  

Published 16 November 2022, 12:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wakefield Council 

Wakefield One, Burton street  

Wakefield 

WF1 2EB

Contact

Jonathan Carr

Email

jonathancarr@wakefield.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032493-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032493-2022
mailto:jonathancarr@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Telephone

+44 1924302144

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

171 3131 04

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104123

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104123


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System for the Provision of a Generic Domiciliary Care and
Emergency Support to Carers Service

Reference number

57555

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is looking to develop a Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System (PDPS) for the
delivery of a Generic Domiciliary Care and Emergency Support to Carers Service.

The Council is seeking applications from suitably qualified and experienced organisations /
companies evidencing that they meet the requirements outlined in the service specification
and contract agreement for appointment onto the PDPS to deliver the service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £41,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 9

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

85310000 - Social work services

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

85323000 - Community health services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is looking to develop a Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System (PDPS) for the
provision of a Generic Domiciliary Care and Emergency Support to Carers Service. It is
expected that the PDPS will operate until 31st March 2024, with an option to extend for a
further 12 months, making the possible final end date of the PDPS 31st March 2025.

Suppliers Appointed to the Pseudo DPS from Phase 1 are:

• 360HC Ltd

• Abhi Rose Ltd

• Age UK Wakefield District

• Angelcare UK Ltd

• Arch Healthcare

• AS Care Services

• Cera Care Operations Ltd

• Choices Homecare

• Comfort Call Ltd



Page 5 to 9

• Comforting Care Limited

• Complete Care West Yorkshire Ltd

• Constant Healthcare

• Croft Carehomes Ltd

• Croft Healthcare Ltd

• Danum Homecare

• Dependable Health Care Ltd

• Ease Healthcare Ltd

• Eleanor Nursing and Social Care

• Excel Healthcare Services Limited

• Freesia Care T/A Caremark Wakefield

• Green Force Healthcare Ltd

• Hales Group Ltd

• Home Caring Services Ltd

• ILS24 Healthcare Ltd

• Jays Homecare Ltd

• Kalcrest Care (Northern) Limited

• Lotus Home Care limited

• Medacs Healthcare PLC

• Meridian Health and Social Care Ltd

• New Concept Care and Nursing Ltd

• Pearl Homecare Ltd



Page 6 to 9

• Phoenix Care Wakefield Ltd

• Prof-Care Ltd

• Sova (Guardian Care and Support Ltd)

• Theresa Care Ltd

• Together in Care Forensic Ltd

• Victoria Homecare Ltd

• Vive UK Social Care Ltd

The PDPS is open for applications to be received throughout the duration of the PDPS and
applications will be evaluated as an when received.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

see II.2.4) Description of the procurement for names of suppliers appointed to PDSP at
Phase 1.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021619

/Notice/021619-2022


Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System for the Provision of a Generic Domiciliary Care and
Emergency Support to Carers Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 62 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 30 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 62 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 60 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

various

various

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 9

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £41,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Council of the City of Wakefield

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Email

procurement@wakefield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Council of the City of Wakefield

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Email

procurement@wakefield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:procurement@wakefield.gov.uk
mailto:procurement@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The Council of the City of Wakefield

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Email

procurement@wakefield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wakefield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-05T01:23:26+0100
	TCPDF




